	10-27-2	2000			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		1100 1150 (101) (151 (151)	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				Faterit and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	101498	327		▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	wito trauditiates.	riease record the a	attached original	documents or copy thereof.	
. Name of conveying party(ies):	8-14-00	2. Name and	address of rec	ceiving party(ies)	
Edward Wharton Shober and		Name:	Demite Li	imited	
Sandra Metcalf Shober		Internal Ad	idroes:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? □ Yes XX No	momary	ddic55		
		PE			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger (NUS	Street Add	dress:8	Baker Street	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	& TRADELLARE			
☐ Other			ondon	State: England ZIP:	
Execution Date: June 24, 2000		Additional na	ime(s) & address(e	es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):				
If this document is being filed togeth		- Al		P 14	
If this document is being filed together	er with a new application	n, the execution (date of the appl	ication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)		
. 09/317,446 filed May 24,	1999				
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🗅 Yes 💆 N	No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail.		6. Total numb	per of application	ns and patents involved:	
Name: Breiner & Breiner		7 T 1 16 /	07.055.0.44	s 40.00	
Name: Breiner & Breiner		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00	
Internal Address:		☐ Enclos	ed		
		X) Author	ized to be char	ged to deposit account	
		a Adirior	ized to be char	ged to deposit account	
715 N. W.	7.1.				
Street Address: 115 N. Henry S		8. Deposit ad	count number:		
P.O. Box 19290)	02-36	590		
City: Alexandria State: V	A ZIP: 22320-0	290			
Barrier Alberta Ken	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and better the original document. Mary J. Broiner	ief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and	correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of August 14, 2000	
Mary J. Breiner Name of Person Signing	-//	Signature		Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
Meil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, EDWARD WHARTON SHOBER and SANDRA METCALF SHOBER, citizens of the United States of America and residing at Hankerton Field Farm, Crudwell Road, Malmesbury, Wiltshire SN16 9RY, England; have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent filed on May 24, 1999 under Serial No. 09/317,446 entitled "Method of Pest Control and Article Useful Therefor";

AND WHEREAS, DEMITE LIMITED, a corporation of England and having a place of business at 8 Baker Street, London, England, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto DEMITE LIMITED, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or

> PATENT REEL: 011174 FRAME: 0630

additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND WE request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said DEMITE LIMITED, its legal representatives, successors, or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date	Edward Wharton Slock
	Edward Wharton Shober
Date 24 Juni 2000	Saudia Mitcay Shoven
	Sandra Metcalf Shober

TOTAL F.SH

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/14/2000 REEL: 011174 FRAME: 0631